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55
56

KICKOF'TF
Classce

RANCH TRAIL
ALL BREED OPEN $$
ALL BREED WTJ $$
L1/NOV AM
L1/NOV YOUTH
AMATEUR
YOUTH
OPEN ALL AGE
WORKING WESTERN RAIL
ALL BREED OPEN

HALTER STALLIONS

ALL BREED OPEN
YEARLING

2 YR OLD

3 YR OLD
AGED
PERFORMANCE
OPEN GR/RES
AM YEARLING
AM 2 YR OLD
AM 3 YR OLD
AM AGED

AM PERF

AM GR/RES

HALTER GELDINGS

ALL BREED OPEN
YEARLING
2 YR OLD

MAY 17-19,

Judges:

FRIDAY MAY 17

2024

* Schaghticoke Fairgrounds, Schaghticoke NY

Stall Reservation and Entry Info available at www.WinningWeekendsEvents.com

Weekend Highpoint Awards in 14 Divisions, see website for details

9 ALL BREED WTJ 17
10 AMATEUR 18
11 YOUTH 19
12 OPEN ALL AGE 20
13 CHALLENGE CLASS 21
RANCH HORSEMANSHIP

14 ALL BREED OPEN 22
15 ALL BREED WTJ 23

REINING 24
16 ALL BREED OPEN 25

57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

L1/NOV AM
L1/NOV YOUTH
AMATEUR

YOUTH

OPEN ALL AGE
BARREL RACING
ALL BREED OPEN
OPEN JACKPOT
ALL BREED WTJ
L1/NOV AM

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

* 4 PM START TIME

L1/NOV YOUTH
AMATEUR
YOUTH

OPEN ALL AGE
POLE BENDING
ALL BREED OPEN
ALL BREED WTJ
L1/NOV AM
L1/NOV YOUTH
AMATEUR

SATURDAY MAY 18 * 8 AM START TIME

3 YR OLD
AGED
PERFORMANCE
OPEN GR/RES

AM YEARLING

AM 2 YR OLD

AM 3 YR OLD

AM AGED

AM PERFORMANCE
AM GR/RES

ROOKIE AM

L1/NOV AM YEAR
L1/NOV AM 2 YR OLD
L1/NOV AM 3 YR OLD
L1/NOV AM AGED
L1/NOV AM PERF
YOUTH YEARLING

72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86

YOUTH 2 YR OLD

YOUTH 3 YR OLD

YOUTH AGED

YOUTH PERF

YOUTH GR/RES
ROOKIE YOUTH
L1/NOV YTH YEAR
L1/NOV YTH 2 YR OLD
L1/NOV YTH 3 YR OLD
L1/NOV YTH AGED
L1/NOV YTH PERF
HALTER MARES

ALL BREED OPEN
YEARLING

2 YR OLD

3 YR OLD

AGED

87

88
89
90
91
92

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

PERFORMANCE
OPEN GR/RES

AM YEARLING

AM 2 YR OLD

AM 3 YR OLD

AM AGED

AM PERF

AM GR/RES
ROOKIE AM

L1/NOV AM YEAR
L1/NOV AM 2 YR OLD
L1/NOV AM 3 YR OLD
L1/NOV AM AGED
L1/NOV AM PERF
YOUTH YEARLING

100 YOUTH 2 YR OLD
101 YOUTH 3 YR OLD

35
36

Lora Knelly-Thomas, Berwick PA and Pamela Scott, Melrose FL

YOUTH
OPEN ALL AGE

STAKES RACING

37
38
39
40
41
42

ALL BREED OPEN
ALL BREED WTJ
L1/NOV AM
L1/NOV YOUTH
AMATEUR
YOUTH

102 YOUTH AGED

103 YOUTH PERFORMANCE
YOUTH GR/RES

104 ROOKIE YOUTH

105 L1/NOV YTH YEARLING

106 L1/NOV YTH 2 YR OLD

107 L1/NOV YTH 3 YR OLD

108 L1/NOV YTH AGED

109 L1/NOV YTH PERF

RANCH CONFORMATION

110 ALL BREED OPEN
SUPREME HALTER
SHOWMANSHIP

111 ALL BREED OPEN $$

112 ROOKIE AM

113 L1/NOV AM

114 ROOKIE YOUTH


http://www.winningweekendsevents.com/

115 L1/NOV YOUTH

116 ALL BREED WTJ $$

117 AMATEUR

118 YOUTH

119 CHALLENGE CLASS
*SHORT BREAK**

RANCH RIDING
120 ALL BREED OPEN $$

TRAIL
151 ALL BREED OPEN $$
152 ROOKIE AM
153 ROOKIE YOUTH
154 L1/GREEN
155 L1/NOV AM
156 L1/NOV YOUTH
157 AMATEUR
158 YOUTH

SATURDAY MAY 18 CONTINUED

121 ALL BREED WTJ $$

122 L1/GREEN

123 L1/NOV AM

124 L1/NOV YOUTH

125 AMATEUR

126 YOUTH

127 OPEN ALL AGE
HUNTER UNDER SADDLE

128 ALL BREED OPEN $$
129 L1/GREEN

130 ROOKIE AM

131 ROOKIE YOUTH

132 L1/NOV AM

133 L1/NOV YOUTH

134 JUNIOR

135 ALL BREED WTJ $$

136 AMATEUR

137 YOUTH

138 L1/NOV AM WTJ

139 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ
140 SENIOR

HUNTSEAT EQUITATION
141 ALL BREED OPEN
142 ROOKIE AM

SUNDAY MAY 19 * 8 AM START TIME

159 OPEN ALL AGE

160 ALL BREED WTJ $$

161 L1/NOV AM WTJ

162 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ

163 CHALLENGE CLASS
LEADLINE

164 ALL BREED EQ

165 ALL BREED PLEASURE

166 ALL BREED PATTERN

WESTERN PLEASURE
167 WJ OPEN JACKPOT
168 ALL BREED OPEN $$
169 L1/GREEN
170 ROOKIE AM
171 ROOKIE YOUTH
172 L1/NOV AM
173 L1/NOV YOUTH
174 JUNIOR

175 ALL BREED WTJ $$

176 AMATEUR

177 YOUTH

178 L1/NOV AM WTJ

179 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ

180 SENIOR
HORSEMANSHIP

181 ALL BREED OPEN

182 ROOKIE AM

143 ROOKIE YOUTH

144 L1/NOV AM

145 L1/NOV YOUTH

146 ALL BREED WTJ

147 AMATEUR

148 YOUTH

149 L1/NOV AM WTJ
150 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ

183 ROOKIE YOUTH

184 L1/NOV AM

185 L1/NOV YOUTH

186 ALL BREED WTJ

187 AMATEUR

188 YOUTH

189 L1/NOV AM WTJ

190 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ
191 CHALLENGE CLASS

CHALLENGE CLASSES-ADDED MONEY DEPENDENT ON SPONSORSHIP WILL BE ANNOUNCED, $25 ENTRY FEE WITH
70% PAYBACKS AND 100% ADDED MONEY TO BE PAID OUT TO COMBINED PLACINGS OF BOTH JUDGES 40%/30%/20%/10%
*Trail-$250 Added sponsored by Right at Home Farm

OPEN JACKPOT CLASSES-$25 ENTRY FEE WITH 100% OF ALL ENTRY FEES TO BE PAID OUT TO COMBINED PLACINGS
OF BOTH JUDGES 40%/30%/20%/10%. IF ANY SPONSORSHIP RECEIVED WILL BE INCLUDED AS ADDED MONEY TO THE PAYBACK
BARREL JACKPOT WILL RUN CONCURRENT WITH OPEN ALL BREED BARRELS, WJ OPEN PLEASURE OPEN TO ALL HORSES/RIDERS

ALL BREED CLASSES WITH $$ WILL PAY $10 TO FIRST PLACE UNDER EACH JUDGE

WEEKEND HIGHPOINT AWARDS WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FOLLOWING DIVISIONS TO INCLUDE PLACINGS FOR BOTH JUDGES,
PLEASE BE SURE TO BE AWARE OF OTHER ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING HALTER CLASS PARTICIPATION
LISTED IN THE 'AWARDS AND SPECIAL EVENTS' INFO ON THE WEBSITE.

OPEN AQHA, YOUTH AQHA, AMATEUR AQHA, L1/NOV YOUTH AQHA, L1/NOV AM AQHA, ROOKIE YOUTH AQHA,
ROOKIE AM AQHA, L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ AQHA, L1/NOV AM WJT AQHA, OPEN ALL BREED,
WTJ ALL BREED, LEADLINE ALL BREED, OPEN RANCH ALL BREED, WTJ RANCH ALL BREED



