

# MAY 17-19, 2024 \* Schaghticoke Fairgrounds, Schaghticoke NY

Stall Reservation and Entry Info available at www.WinningWeekendsEvents.com Judges: Lora Knelly-Thomas, Berwick PA and Pamela Scott, Melrose FL Weekend Highpoint Awards in 14 Divisions, see website for details

## FRIDAY MAY 17 \* 4 PM START TIME

	RANCH TRAIL	9	ALL BREED WTJ	17	L1/NOV AM	26	L1/NOV YOUTH	35	YOUTH
1	ALL BREED OPEN \$\$	10	AMATEUR	18	L1/NOV YOUTH	27	AMATEUR	36	OPEN ALL AGE
2	ALL BREED WTJ \$\$	11	YOUTH	19	AMATEUR	28	YOUTH		STAKES RACING
3	L1/NOV AM	12	OPEN ALL AGE	20	YOUTH	29	OPEN ALL AGE	37	ALL BREED OPEN
4	L1/NOV YOUTH	13	CHALLENGE CLASS	21	OPEN ALL AGE		POLE BENDING	38	ALL BREED WTJ
5	AMATEUR	RAN	ICH HORSEMANSHIP		BARREL RACING	30	ALL BREED OPEN	39	L1/NOV AM
6	YOUTH	14	ALL BREED OPEN	22	ALL BREED OPEN	31	ALL BREED WTJ	40	L1/NOV YOUTH
7	OPEN ALL AGE	15	ALL BREED WTJ	23	OPEN JACKPOT	32	L1/NOV AM	41	AMATEUR
1	WORKING WESTERN RAIL		REINING	24	ALL BREED WTJ	33	L1/NOV YOUTH	42	YOUTH
8	ALL BREED OPEN	16	ALL BREED OPEN	25	L1/NOV AM	34	AMATEUR		

## SATURDAY MAY 18 \* 8 AM START TIME

				TATT						
I	HALTER STALLIONS	57	3 YR OLD	72	YOUTH 2 YR OLD	87	PERFORMANCE	10	2 YOUTH AGED	
43	ALL BREED OPEN	58	AGED	73	YOUTH 3 YR OLD		OPEN GR/RES	10	3 YOUTH PERFORMANCE	
44	YEARLING	59	PERFORMANCE	74	YOUTH AGED	88	AM YEARLING		YOUTH GR/RES	
45	2 YR OLD		OPEN GR/RES	75	YOUTH PERF	89	AM 2 YR OLD	10	4 ROOKIE YOUTH	
46	3 YR OLD	60	AM YEARLING		YOUTH GR/RES	90	AM 3 YR OLD	10	5 L1/NOV YTH YEARLING	
47	AGED	61	AM 2 YR OLD	76	ROOKIE YOUTH	91	AM AGED	10	6 L1/NOV YTH 2 YR OLD	
48	PERFORMANCE	62	AM 3 YR OLD	77	L1/NOV YTH YEAR	92	AM PERF	10'	7 L1/NOV YTH 3 YR OLD	
	OPEN GR/RES	63	AM AGED	78	L1/NOV YTH 2 YR OLD		AM GR/RES	10	8 L1/NOV YTH AGED	
49	AM YEARLING	64	AM PERFORMANCE	79	L1/NOV YTH 3 YR OLD	93	ROOKIE AM	10	9 L1/NOV YTH PERF	
50	AM 2 YR OLD		AM GR/RES	80	L1/NOV YTH AGED	94	L1/NOV AM YEAR	RA]	NCH CONFORMATION	
51	AM 3 YR OLD	65	ROOKIE AM	81	L1/NOV YTH PERF	95	L1/NOV AM 2 YR OLD	11	O ALL BREED OPEN	
52	AM AGED	66	L1/NOV AM YEAR		HALTER MARES	96	L1/NOV AM 3 YR OLD		SUPREME HALTER	
53	AM PERF	67	L1/NOV AM 2 YR OLD	82	ALL BREED OPEN	97	L1/NOV AM AGED		SHOWMANSHIP	
	AM GR/RES	68	L1/NOV AM 3 YR OLD	83	YEARLING	98	L1/NOV AM PERF	11	1 ALL BREED OPEN \$\$	
j	HALTER GELDINGS	69	L1/NOV AM AGED	84	2 YR OLD	99	YOUTH YEARLING	11:	2 ROOKIE AM	
54	ALL BREED OPEN	70	L1/NOV AM PERF	85	3 YR OLD	100	YOUTH 2 YR OLD	11	3 L1/NOV AM	
55	YEARLING	71	YOUTH YEARLING	86	AGED	101	YOUTH 3 YR OLD	11	4 ROOKIE YOUTH	

56 2 YR OLD

### SATURDAY MAY 18 CONTINUED

115 L1/NOV YOUTH	121 ALL BREED WTJ \$\$	128 ALL BREED OPEN \$\$	136 AMATEUR	143 ROOKIE YOUTH
116 ALL BREED WTJ \$\$	122 L1/GREEN	129 L1/GREEN	137 YOUTH	144 L1/NOV AM
117 AMATEUR	123 L1/NOV AM	130 ROOKIE AM	138 L1/NOV AM WTJ	145 L1/NOV YOUTH
118 YOUTH	124 L1/NOV YOUTH	131 ROOKIE YOUTH	139 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ	146 ALL BREED WTJ
119 CHALLENGE CLASS	125 AMATEUR	132 L1/NOV AM	140 SENIOR	147 AMATEUR
**SHORT BREAK**	126 YOUTH	133 L1/NOV YOUTH	HUNTSEAT EQUITATION	148 YOUTH
RANCH RIDING	127 OPEN ALL AGE	134 JUNIOR	141 ALL BREED OPEN	149 L1/NOV AM WTJ
120 ALL BREED OPEN \$\$	HUNTER UNDER SADDLE	135 ALL BREED WTJ \$\$	142 ROOKIE AM	150 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ

#### SUNDAY MAY 19 \* 8 AM START TIME

TRAIL	159 OPEN ALL AGE	WESTERN PLEASURE	175 ALL BREED WTJ \$\$	183 ROOKIE YOUTH
151 ALL BREED OPEN \$\$	160 ALL BREED WTJ \$\$	167 WJ OPEN JACKPOT	176 AMATEUR	184 L1/NOV AM
152 ROOKIE AM	161 L1/NOV AM WTJ	168 ALL BREED OPEN \$\$	177 YOUTH	185 L1/NOV YOUTH
153 ROOKIE YOUTH	162 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ	169 L1/GREEN	178 L1/NOV AM WTJ	186 ALL BREED WTJ
154 L1/GREEN	163 CHALLENGE CLASS	170 ROOKIE AM	179 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ	187 AMATEUR
155 L1/NOV AM	LEADLINE	171 ROOKIE YOUTH	180 SENIOR	188 YOUTH
156 L1/NOV YOUTH	164 ALL BREED EQ	172 L1/NOV AM	HORSEMANSHIP	189 L1/NOV AM WTJ
157 AMATEUR	165 ALL BREED PLEASURE	173 L1/NOV YOUTH	181 ALL BREED OPEN	190 L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ
158 YOUTH	166 ALL BREED PATTERN	174 JUNIOR	182 ROOKIE AM	191 CHALLENGE CLASS

CHALLENGE CLASSES-ADDED MONEY DEPENDENT ON SPONSORSHIP WILL BE ANNOUNCED, \$25 ENTRY FEE WITH 70% PAYBACKS AND 100% ADDED MONEY TO BE PAID OUT TO COMBINED PLACINGS OF BOTH JUDGES 40%/30%/20%/10% \*Trail-\$250 Added sponsored by Right at Home Farm

OPEN JACKPOT CLASSES-\$25 ENTRY FEE WITH 100% OF ALL ENTRY FEES TO BE PAID OUT TO COMBINED PLACINGS OF BOTH JUDGES 40%/30%/20%/10%. IF ANY SPONSORSHIP RECEIVED WILL BE INCLUDED AS ADDED MONEY TO THE PAYBACK BARREL JACKPOT WILL RUN CONCURRENT WITH OPEN ALL BREED BARRELS, WJ OPEN PLEASURE OPEN TO ALL HORSES/RIDERS

ALL BREED CLASSES WITH \$\$ WILL PAY \$10 TO FIRST PLACE UNDER EACH JUDGE

WEEKEND HIGHPOINT AWARDS WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FOLLOWING DIVISIONS TO INCLUDE PLACINGS FOR BOTH JUDGES, PLEASE BE SURE TO BE AWARE OF OTHER ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING HALTER CLASS PARTICIPATION LISTED IN THE 'AWARDS AND SPECIAL EVENTS' INFO ON THE WEBSITE.

OPEN AQHA, YOUTH AQHA, AMATEUR AQHA, L1/NOV YOUTH AQHA, L1/NOV AM AQHA, ROOKIE YOUTH AQHA, ROOKIE AM AQHA, L1/NOV YOUTH WTJ AQHA, L1/NOV AM WJT AQHA, OPEN ALL BREED, WTJ ALL BREED, LEADLINE ALL BREED, OPEN RANCH ALL BREED, WTJ RANCH ALL BREED